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Year-on-Year Quarter-on-Quarter

RETAIL SALES INDEX
SECOND QUARTER (Q2) 2024

VALUE CHANGE-6.1% -6.4%

VOLUME CHANGE-5.9% -8.4%

-23.6%

-8.3%

-23.0%

-13.9%

-22.3%

VALUE OF SALES: BND 418.9 MILLION

-4.5%

Supermarket

-11.3%

-13.7%

Apr-Jun 2024 | Apr-Jun 2023 Apr-Jun 2024 | Jan-Mar 2024

-6.9%

-9.3%

Department Store -6.0%

-19.0%

-7.8%

-12.6%

-7.1%

-17.8%

-5.7%

Department Store

Electrical Household Appliance and
Lighting Equipment in specialized stores

Furniture and Household Equipment

-5.0%

Textiles, Wearing Apparel and Footwear

Department Store

Furniture and Household Equipment

Hardware, Paints and Glass in specialized stores

Electrical Household Appliance and
Lighting Equipment in specialized stores

Furniture and Household Equipment

Department Store

Electrical Household Appliance and
Lighting Equipment in specialized stores

Supermarket

Supermarket

Electrical Household Appliance and
Lighting Equipment in specialized stores

Mini Mart

Furniture and Household Equipment

Supermarket -5.4%


