

جبانن قرانجغن ایکونومي دان ستانیستیک

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC PLANNING AND STATISTICS MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND ECONOMY **BRUNEI DARUSSALAM**

RETAIL SALES INDEX

SECOND QUARTER (Q2) 2024

Vear-on-Vear

Ouarter-on-Ouarter

Year-on-year Apr-Jun 2024 Apr-Jun 2023		Apr-Jun 2024 Jan-Mar 2024	
▼ -6.1 %	VALUE (THANGE 7 -6.4%	
Furniture and Household Equipment	-19.0%	Furniture and Household Equipment	-23.0%
Electrical Household Appliance and Lighting Equipment in specialized stores	-9.3%	Electrical Household Appliance and Lighting Equipment in specialized stores	▼ -13.9%
Supermarket	-6.9%	Hardware, Paints and Glass in specialized stores	-11.3 %
Department Store	-6.0%	Supermarket	-5.7%
		Department Store	-4.5%
▼ -5.9% VOLUME CHANGE ▼ -8.4%			
Furniture and Household Equipment	7 -17.8%	Furniture and Household Equipment	▼ -23.6%
Mini Mart	7 -12.6%	Textiles, Wearing Apparel and Footwear	-22.3%
Supermarket	7.8 %	Electrical Household Appliance and Lighting Equipment in specialized stores	-13.7%
Electrical Household Appliance and Lighting Equipment in specialized stores	-7.1%	Department Store	-8.3%
Department Store	-5.0%	Supermarket	-5.4%

VALUE OF SALES: BND 418.9 MILLION





